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 PRODUCT INFORMATION PRODUCT CODE: ML1 
Product Name Sweet Dreams 

Mix Contains 
85% Vanilla Frappe Pellets, 10% Cocoa Biscuits, 5% Salted 
Caramel 

Country of Manufacture UK  

Unit Size 2.1kg (15 x 140g) Units Per Pallet 240 Cases 

 

  INGREDIENTS DECLARATION (Including Additives) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (source Nutri Calc) 

 Per 100g Per 140g 

Energy (kJ) 682 955 

Energy (kcal) 163 228 

Fat (g) 6.1 8.6 

Of which saturates (g) 3.5 5.0 

Carbohydrates (g) 22.6 31.6 

Of which sugars (g) 12.0 16.8 

Dietary Fibre (g) 0.6 0.8 

Protein (g) 4.3 6.1 

Salt (g) 0.12 0.16 
 

 MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS 
 Target Levels Rejection Levels 

TVC (cfu/g) <100,000 >1,000,000 

Yeasts & Moulds (cfu/g) <1,000 >100,000 

Coliforms (cfu/g) <1,000 >10,000 

E. Coli (cfu/g) <10 >100 

Listeria Monocytogenes Absent in 25g >100 cfu/g 

Salmonella Absent in 25g Present in 25g 

Vanilla Frappe Pellets (Water, Whole Milk Powder, Fructose, Xanthan Gum, Salt, 

Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Biscuits (Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, 

Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, 

Rapeseed Oil), Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Partially Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent 

(Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt), Salted Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened 
Condensed Milk, Salted Butter (Milk), Water). 

 

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. 

 
 10% Tolerance per mix ingredients 

mailto:info@smoothiesfresh.gr


 ALLERGEN DECLARATION No = Free Yes = Present 

 

 

Specification Version 3.0 

Tel: 6972270073 SMOOTHIES FRESH Issue Date: 08/02/2023 Issue no: 
2  Email: info@smoothiesfresh.gr Revised: 17/04/2023 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Allergen Present On Site Comments 

Cereals containing gluten (e.g. wheat, 
barley, rye, oat, spelt etc.) and product 
thereof 

Yes Yes 
Contains 

Crustaceans (e.g. prawns, crabs, lobster, 
crayfish) and product thereof 

No No  

Egg and product thereof No No  

Fish and product thereof No No  

Peanuts and product thereof No No  

Nuts (e.g. almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, 

cashews, pecan nuts, brazil nuts, pistachio 
nuts, macadamia nuts) and product thereof 

No No  

Milk and product thereof Yes Yes Contains 

Soybeans and product thereof No Yes * Other mixes 

Celery and product thereof No Yes * Other mixes 

Sulphites and Sulphur Dioxide (>10 mg/kg or 
>10 mg/litre) 

No No  

Molluscs (mussels, whelks, oysters, snails, 
squid) and product thereof 

No No  

Lupin and product thereof No No  

Mustard and product thereof No Yes * Other mixes 

Sesame seeds and product thereof No No  

* Allergen production is strictly controlled. Products with allergens are manufactured 
at a different time from the rest of the production, usually on Saturdays. There are 
tools, clothing segregation and all staff involved are fully trained. With all these 
controls in place, there is no risk of cross contamination. 

 

 SUITABILITY Yes/No 

Is the product suitable for vegetarians? Yes 

Is the product suitable for vegans? No 
 

 GMO DECLARATION Yes / No 

Does the product or any of its ingredients contain any genetically 

modified material (whether active or not)? 
No 

Is the product or any of its ingredients significantly changed as a 
consequence of use of genetic modification? 

No 

Is the product or any of its ingredients produced from, but not 

containing, any genetically modified material? 
No 

Have genetically modified organisms been used as processing aids or 

additives (where such genetically modified organisms are not present 

in the processing aid) in connection with the production of food or any 

of its ingredients? 

 
No 
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 PACKAGING AND STORAGE INFORMATION 
Shelf Life 18 months from production date. 

Storage (Frozen) - 18oC to -24oC. 

 

Label Details 

Name, Ingredients, Allergens, Batch Code, Unit Weight, BBD, 

Bar Code, Lot Code, Instructions, Storage Details or as per 

customer requirements. 

 
I confirm that the product will be manufactured to this specification and that this 

product will fully comply with all relevant EC/UK Food and Environment Protection 

Legislation currently in force. 
 

 

Name George Merry 

Position Technical Co-ordinator 
 

 

 

 
 
 

History of amendments and review 

 
Issue 
number 

Issue date Reason for amendment / comments Issued by / 
Reviewer 

1 08/02/2023 New product specification. V. Kuriakinaite 

2 17/04/2023 Amended shelf life to 18 months. V. Kuriakinaite 
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